GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION IN THE COUNTRY .
125 Shri K.N. Balagopal

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALPETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state :-

(a) the total quantity of crude oil being produced in the country;
(b) the details of quantity of production for the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the details of production by public sector undertakings and private sector, company-wise?

ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) The total quantity of crude oil produced in the country during the last three years is as under: Million
Metric Tons (MMT) 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 34.12 33.49 33.50

(c) The company-wise details of production by public sectors undertakings and private sector is annexed.

